RM ± TO-1595 i1-92		_	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
		ET	Atty Dkt. No. 5201-23501
the 1 onorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr.	102408909	or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving part	ty(ies):
Ivor G. Barber	2603	Name: LSI Logic Corporatio	
Zafer S. Kutlu	2505	Internal Address:	397
•			100/
Iditic nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes 🛛 No	Street Address: 1621 Barber	Lane
		City: Milpitas State: Ca	A ZIP <u>95035</u>
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attac	ched? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
Nattre of Conveyance:			
[ ] Assignment       ☐ Merger         [ ] Security Agreement       ☐ Change of Name         [ ] Other	2		
xecution Date: May 29, 2001			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	10707.15		
Application number(s) or patent number(s).			
this document is being filed together with a n	0397065 ew application, the execution date o	of this application is: May 29, 2001	
this document is being filed together with a r	ew application, the execution date on t No.(s)	•	
this document is being filed together with a management of the Application No.(s)  B. Pater	ew application, the execution date on t No.(s)  Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	4)
this document is being filed together with a real.  A. P tent Application No.(s)  B. Pater  Nang and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	ew application, the execution date on t No.(s)  Additional numbers	•	atents involved: One (1)
this document is being filed together with a research A. P tent Application No.(s)  B. Pater Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Mee Kevin L. Daffer	ew application, the execution date on t No.(s)  Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	atents involved: <u>ONE (1)</u>
this document is being filed together with a research A. P tent Application No.(s)  B. Pater Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Kevin L. Daffer	ew application, the execution date on t No.(s)  Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	atents involved: <u>ONE (1)</u>
this document is being filed together with a research A. P tent Application No.(s)  B. Pater Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  The Kevin L. Daffer erna Address: Conley Rose, P.C.	ew application, the execution date on t No.(s)  Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	atents involved: <u>ONE (1)</u>
this document is being filed together with a real A. P tent Application No.(s)  B. Pater  Nang and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	ew application, the execution date on t No.(s)  Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	atents involved: <u>ONE (1)</u>
this document is being filed together with a real A. P tent Application No.(s)  B. Pater  Nan and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Mee Kevin L. Daffer  erna Address: Conley Rose, P.C.  eet Address: P.O. Box 684908	ew application, the execution date on the No.(s)  Additional numbers  The second secon	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
this document is being filed together with a reserved.  A. P tent Application No.(s)  B. Pater Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Kevin L. Daffer terma Address:  Conley Rose, P.C.  P.O. Box 684908	ew application, the execution date on the No.(s)  Additional numbers  The second secon	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and particles and particles and particles are also as a second particle and particles are also are also and particles are also a	\$ 40.00 deposit account
this document is being filed together with a reserved to the A. P. tent Application No.(s)  B. Pater Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  The Kevin L. Daffer to the concerna Address:  Conley Rose, P.C.  P.O. Box 684908	ew application, the execution date on the No.(s)  Additional numbers  The second secon	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and particles are presented in the second of	\$ <u>40.00</u> deposit account 2/01-006_1D
this document is being filed together with a reserved.  A. P tent Application No.(s)  B. Pater Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Kevin L. Daffer terma Address:  Conley Rose, P.C.  P.O. Box 684908	ew application, the execution date on the No.(s)  Additional numbers  The second secon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u> deposit account 2/01-006_1D
this document is being filed together with a reserved.  A. P tent Application No.(s)  B. Pater Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Kevin L. Daffer terma Address:  Conley Rose, P.C.  P.O. Box 684908	ew application, the execution date of the No.(s)  Additional numbers the Additional numbers T8768-4908	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u> deposit account 2/01-006_1D
this document is being filed together with a real A. P tent Application No.(s)  B. Pater Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  The Revin L. Daffer erna Address:  Conley Rose, P.C.  The Proof of the Proof	Additional numbers  Te  Te  Te  Te  Te  Te  To  To  To  To	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	deposit account 2/01-006_1D if paying by deposit account)
this document is being filed together with a result of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing.	Additional numbers  Te  Te  Te  Te  Te  Te  To  To  To  To	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	deposit account 2/01-006_1D if paying by deposit account)
this document is being filed together with a result of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Kevin L. Daffer  Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Kevin L. Daffer  State nent and Signature.  o the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Kevin L. Daffer  Name of Person Signing	Additional numbers  The second No.(s)  Additional numbers  The second numbers  The sec	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	deposit account 2/01-006_1D if paying by deposit account)
this document is being filed together with a real A. P tent Application No.(s)  B. Pater Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Man and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Meet Address: Conley Rose, P.C.  Meet Address: P.O. Box 684908  Maustin State TX ZIP  State nent and Signature.  Of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Kevin L. Daffer	Additional numbers  The second No.(s)  Additional numbers  The second numbers  The sec	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to 8. Deposit account number: 12-2252 (Attach a duplicate copy of this page	deposit account 2/01-006_1D if paying by deposit account)  I document.  March 25, 2003

04/02/20:)3 GTON11 00000132 122252 10397065 01 FC:80:1 40.00 CH

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For Good And Valuable Consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned, IVOR G. BARBER and ZAFER S. KUTLU, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to LSI LOGIC CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1551 McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,

(X)

( ) which was filed on, 19_ and assigned Serial No
and is entitled "THERMAL AND MECHANICAL ATTACHMENT OF A HEATSPREADER TO A FLIP-CHIP INTEGRATED CIRCUIT STRUCTURE USING UNDERFILL," and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and
Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications to patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and
Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.
Name: Date:
Witness: Date: 5 - 29 - , 2001 Signature
Witness: Mark Salvatowe  Printed Name

PATENT 5201-23500 01-006

Name: 2ah S. Kutlu  Zafer S. Kutlu	Date: <u>Mary 22</u> , 2001
Witness: Signature	Date: Mig 22, 2001
Witness: Wenely Taylor Printed Name	

**RECORDED: 03/25/2003**